PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sang Ho Jang	08/07/2012
Soo Young Choi	08/07/2012
Yeom Pyo Lee	08/07/2012
Jae Jin An	08/07/2012
Hong Gul Cheong	08/08/2012
Hyuck Se Kwon	08/07/2012
Jeong Keum Park	08/07/2012
Doo Yeon Baek	08/08/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADBIOTECH CO., LTD	
Street Address:	857-4, Toegye-dong,	
City:	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	200-944	

Name:	BIOCELTRAN	
Street Address:	12211, Hallym Business Incubator, Okcheon-dong,	
Internal Address:	c/o Hallym Univ.	
City:	Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 200-702		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13579810	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 028807 FRAME: 0349 Fax Number: 6172274420 Phone: (617) 239-0292

Email: fali@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91250(306147)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund Koundakjian, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=- - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=- - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=- - Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028807 FRAME: 0350

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP P. O. BOX 55874, BOSTON, MA 02205 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 91250(306147)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned ("Assignor(s)) invente	d certain new and useful improvements in
Composition for Repression of Hype of Intestinal Chol	erlipidemia and Obesity Through Suppression esterol Absorption,
set forth in Application No.	filed on
The following party/parties ("Assignee) title and interest in and to said inventions and s States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the	s)) is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, and Application for Letters Patent of the United United States to be obtained therefore and

***************************************	Name	Address
Assignee 1	ADBIOTECH CO., LTD.	857-4, Toegye-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-944 Republic of Korea
Assignee 2	BIOCELTRAN	12211, Hallym Business Incubator c/o Hallym Univ. Okcheon-dong, Chuncheon-si, Gangwon-do 200-702 Republic of Kores

In good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee(s), its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s), for its/their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s), had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby represent(s) and warrant(s) to Assignee(s), its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee(s) under law or that have already been transferred to Assignees, Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

For the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with Assignee(s), its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor(s) will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and

America 17089583.2

ł

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 91250(306147)

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP P. O. BOX 55874, BOSTON, MA 02208

applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee(s), its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee(s), or counsel of its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise. That any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee(s), its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns

Assignor(s) hereby grant(s) the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 90238.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignes(s) at the time the invention was made

Date: (2.7), 2012	Signature: Signature: Signature: Name JANG, Sang Ho
Date:	Signature: Name: CHOI, Soo Young
Date <u>8. 7 - 1012</u>	Signature: Name: LEE Yeom Pyo

America 17059363.2

- 2

Date:	107 2012	Signature	The same of the sa
Date	8/8/2012	Signature	Name: CHEONG, Hong Gul
Date: 	\$, 9, 2012.	Signature	Name: KWON, Hyuck Se
Date:	8.0.2012	Signature	Name PARK, Jeong Keum
Date:	8/8/2012	Signature	Name: BAEK, Dod Veon

America 17059853.2

RECORDED: 08/17/2012

ď